

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12943/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2022 in WP(C) No. 19484/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARABINDA PATTNAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120905/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120906/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120904/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 06-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP (C) Dy. No.8465/2023.

While staying the impugned order, it is made clear that no recovery shall be initiated against those who have already been granted the relief in terms of the impugned order of the Odisha Administrative Tribunal.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR