

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52195/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2022 in WP(C) No. 16153/2020 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMBARUDHAR PANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43869/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43868/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43867/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

with

Diary No. 14466 of 2023

(c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and c/delay in refiling/curing of defects)

Diary No. 54063 of 2023

((c/delay in filing and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and c/delay in refiling/curing of defects)

Date : 04-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No. 31635 of 2023.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**